The following table summarizes the exposure relating to foreign currency assets and

liabilities while showing the most important currencies for each year:

30.06.2020

(amounts in €’000) EUR USD CNY BRL MXN THB GBP CAD Others currencies Total

Total assets   142,245   27,442   10,313   8,136   5,632   7,673   5,859   4,171   5,837   217,307

Totale liabilities   91,192   20,448   4,798   5,356   4,415   7,813   4,821   1,627   5,911   146,381

31.12.2019

(amounts in €’000) EUR USD CNY BRL MXN THB GBP CAD Others currencies Total

Total assets   151,647   26,642   10,479   9,447   5,915   5,726   3,508   3,708   6,729   223,801

Totale liabilities   106,604   20,105   5,471   5,459   5,047   5,883   2,588   1,265   6,229   158,650

The table below provides a sensitivity analysis of revenues to the risk arising from the

translation into euros of revenues generated in currencies other than the euro, for changes

of around + /- 10% compared with the average exchange rate for the period.

  30.06.2020 30.06.2019

Ricavi netti
FX Attuale

in €
FX +10% FX -10%

FX Attuale
in €

FX +10% FX -10%

EUR - Euro   62,354   62,354   62,354   78,856   78,856   78,856

USD - Dollaro USA   20,942   19,459   23,783   23,906   21,739   26,570

CNY - Renminbi   5,794   5,266   6,436   7,159   6,508   7,955

BRL – Real   2,940   2,672   3,266   2,704   2,458   3,005

GBP - Sterlina Inglese   3,579   3,253   3,976   2,267   2,061   2,518

THB – Bath   993   902   1,103   624   567   693

TRY - Lira Turca   543   494   604   220   200   244

INR - Rupia Indiana   212   193   236   517   470   574

JPY - Yen Giapponese   43   39   47   19   17   21

CAD - Dollaro Canadese   -   -   -   -   -   -

MXN - Peso Messicano   45   41   50   16   14   18

AED - Dirham Emirati Arabi   11   10   12   5   4   5

VND - Dong Vietnamita   64   58   71   148   134   164

HUF - Fiorino Ungherese   24   22   27

44

Piovan Group - Consolidated Half-Year Financial Report at June 30, 2020

  30.06.2020 30.06.2019

Ricavi netti
FX Attuale

in €
FX +10% FX -10%

FX Attuale
in €

FX +10% FX -10%

CZK - Corona Ceca   81   74   90

KRW - Won Sudcoreano   3,018   2,743   3,353

MAD - Dirham Marocchino   1   1   1

TOTALE   100,643   97,581   105,410   116,440   113,029   120,623

The table below provides a sensitivity analysis of the pre-tax profit to the risk arising from

the translation of financial statements denominated in currencies other than the euro, for

changes of around + /- 10% compared with the average exchange rate for the period.

  30.06.2020 30.06.2019

Risultato prima delle
imposte

FX Attuale
in €

FX +10% FX -10%
FX Attuale

in €
FX +10% FX -10%

EUR - Euro 8,516 8,516 8,516 11,351 11,351 11,351

SGD - - - - - -

USD - Dollaro USA 376 341 417 34 31 38

CNY - Renminbi 859 781 954 446 405 495

BRL - Real (271) (246) (301) (341) (310) (378)

GBP - Sterlina Inglese 232 211 257 42 38 47

THB - Bath 11 10 12 (364) (331) (405)

TRY - Lira Turca 30 27 33 (61) (56) (68)

INR - Rupia Indiana 9 8 10 220 200 245

JPY - Yen Giapponese (58) (53) (64) 34 31 38

CAD - Dollaro Canadese 305 277 339 277 252 308

MXN - Peso Messicano 740 673 822 185 168 206

AED - Dirham Emirati Arabi (55) (50) (61) 46 41 51

VND- Dong (16) (14) (17) 38 34 42

HUF-fiorino ungherese, forint 12 11 14 (22) (20) (24)

KRW (529) (481) (587)

MAD 26 23 29

CSK - Czech Koruna 46 42 51 59 52 64

TOTALE   10,232  10,076 10,423   11,944   11,889   12,009

However, as the Company prepares its financial statements in Euro, fluctuations in the

exchange rates used to convert the financial statements of subsidiaries, originally expressed

in foreign currency, could affect the Group's economic and financial situation.

45

Piovan Group - Consolidated Half-Year Financial Report at June 30, 2020

The following table shows an analysis of the sensitivity of interest expense to the risk arising

from fluctuations in interest rates on floating rate loans, assuming an increase / decrease

of 0.25% and 0.50% in interest rates.

Interest expense on
variable rate loans

(€'000)

Interest
expenses

+0.25% +0.50% -0.25% -0.50%

 30.06.2020   26   44   62   7   -

 30.06.2019   15   24   33   4   -

46

Piovan Group - Consolidated Half-Year Financial Report at June 30, 2020

Explanatory notes to the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

[1] Property, plant & equipment

They amount to Euro 50,946 thousand at June 30, 2020 (Euro 52,430 thousand at December

31, 2019). They are composed as shown in the following tables, which also present the

changes in the period.

CHANGES DURING
THE PERIOD

Land and
buildings

Plant and
machinery

Industrial
and

commercial
equipment

Other
assets

Assets under
construction

and
payments on

account

Total

Balance at 31st
December 2019

37,537 9,713 696 4,231 252 52,430

of which: